## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

**FROM:** ANTHONY STAR

**SUBJECT:** 5/29/12 SPECIAL OPEN MEETING AMENDMENTS

**DATE:** 6/21/2012

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendment to the 5/29/2012 Special Open Meeting transcript:

Page 2, line 4: change "Commissions" to "Commissioners"

Page 7, line 8: change "Judge Sainsot:" to "JUDGE SAINSOT:"

Page 7, line 14: add "water" after "under"

Page 9, line 6: change "Graff (phonetic)" to "Graf"

Page 13, line 15: change "vindicate" to "vindicated"

Page 25, line 14: change "warranted" to "oriented"

Page 26, line 17: change "2" to "two"

Page 32, line 21: change "(unintelligible)" to "CUB and the City"

Page 40, line 19: change "the" to "to be"

Page 41, line 6: change "and" to "on"

Page 44, lines 14 and 19-20: change "time lines" to "timelines"